United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

January 25, 2019

Intelligent Mail® Package Barcode (IMpb) ACS™ Technical Guide

The Intelligent Mail® Package Barcode (IMpb) ACS™ Technical Guide has been updated to reflect the new Small Parcel Forwarding Fee for Marketing Mail Parcels and Parcel Select Lightweight Parcels. Effective January 27, 2019, this service will be made available to customers by enrolling in IMpb ACS™. For pricing information, refer to Notice 123 Price List.

The updated IMpb ACS™ Technical Guide can be located on PostalPro at IMpb ACS Technical Guide.

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy